<u>GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM</u> <u>FINANCE(ESTABLISHMENT-B)DEPARTMENT</u> DISPUR,GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 11th March, 2020

No.FEB.44/2020/2: In the interest of public service Sri Utpal Narayan Bora, Accounts Officer, O/O the Executive Engineer, Kaliabor PHE Division, Nagaon is allowed to hold the additional charge of Accounts Officer in the O/O the Executive Engineer, (PHE) Division, Nagaon in addition to his own duty till a posting of regular Accounts Officer with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sd/-Udayan Hazarika, IAS Secretary the Government of Assam <u>Finance Department</u> Dated Dispur the 11th March, 2020

Memo No. FEB.44/2020/2-A

Copy to;

- 1. The Executive Engineer, Kaliabor PHE Division, Nagaon for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, (PHE) Division, Nagaon for information and necessary action.
- 3. Finance (e-Gu) Department for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Treasury Officer, Nagaon Treasury.
 - 5. Sri Utpal Narayan Bora, Accounts Officer, O/O the Executive Engineer, Kaliabor PHE Division, Nagaon
 - 6. Office Copy.

By order etc..,

Joint Secretary to the Govt.of Assam Finance (Estt.-B) Department